Wakefield's Purchase Order PO 850 Documentation
INTRODUCTION
Purpose of this Document
This document was written to provide Wakefield's trading partners with a detailed
guideline for receiving its electronic purchase order (PO 850). The information in this
document is accurate for all Wakefield's and Martin's Family Clothing purchase orders.
Any reference to Wakefield's should be understood to include Martin's Family Clothing
as well.

BEG   20   Segment ID    3   "BEG"
BEG01   353   Transaction Set Purpose Code    2   "00"= Original
BEG02   92   Purchase Order Type Code    2   "SA"=Stand
Alone Order
BEG03   324   Purchase Order Number    6   6-digit PO
Number
BEG04   328   Release Number    1-30   Not Used
BEG05   323   Purchase Order Date    8   YYYYMMDD
Segment
Level   Loop Information
REF- Reference Numbers   Header   1 occurrence per header level
Segment /
Element
I.D.
Segment /
Element
Number
Description    Length   Value or
Comment
REF   50   Segment ID    3   "REF"
REF01   128   Reference Number Qualifier    2   "IA" = Internal
Vendor
REF02   127   Reference Number    5   Wakefield's
Vendor Number
Segment
Level   Loop Information
REF- Reference Numbers   Header   1 occurrence per header level
Segment /
Element
I.D.
Segment /
Element
Number
Description    Length   Value or Comment
REF   50   Segment ID    3   "REF"
REF01   128   Reference Number Qualifier    2   "DP" = Department
REF02   127   Reference Number    3   Wakefield's
     Department
Number
Segment
Level   Loop Information
CSH- Sales Requirements   Header   1 occurrence per header level
Segment /
Element
I.D.
Segment /
Element
Number
Description    Length   Value or
Comment
CSH   110   Segment ID    3   "CSH"
CSH01   563   Back-Order Code    2   "P2"= Ship As
Soon As Possible
"P3"= May
Preship
"P4"= Do Not
Preship
Segment   Level   Loop Information
ITD- Terms   Header   1occurrence per header
Segment /
Element
I.D.
Segment /
Element
Number
Description    Length   Value or
Comment
ITD   110   Segment ID    3   "ITD"
ITD01   336   Terms Type Code    2   Not Used
ITD02   333   Terms Basis Date Code    2   Not Used
ITD03   338   Terms Discount Percent    1-6   Not Used
ITD04   370   Terms Discount Due Date    6   Not Used
ITD05   351   Terms Discount Days Due    1-3   Not Used
ITD06   446   Terms Net Due Date    6   Not Used
ITD07   386   Term Net Days    1-3   Not Used
ITD08   362   Terms Discount Amount    1-10   Not Used
ITD09   388   Terms Deferred Due Date    6   Not Used
ITD10   389   Deferred Amount Due    1-10   Not Used
ITD11   342   Percent Of Invoice Payable    1-5   Not Used
ITD12   352   Description    1-80   Description of
Payment Terms
Segment
Level   Loop Information
DTM- Date/Time Reference   Header
1 st of 3 occurrence @ header
level
  Description
Segment /
Element
I.D.
Segment /
Element
Number
Length   Value or
Comment
DTM   150   Segment ID    3   "DTM"
DTM01   374   Date/Time Qualifier    3   "037"= Ship Not
Before
DTM02   373   Date    8   YYYYMMDD
Segment
Level   Loop Information
DTM- Date/Time Reference   Header
2nd of 3 occurrence @ header
level
Segment /
Element
I.D.
Segment /
Element
Number
Description    Length   Value or
Comment
DTM   150   Segment ID    3   "DTM"
DTM01   374   Date/Time Qualifier    3   "002"= Delivery
Requested
DTM02   373   Date    8   YYYYMMDD
Segment
Level   Loop Information
DTM- Date/Time Reference   Header
3rd of 3 occurrence @ header
level
Segment /
Element
I.D.
Segment /
Element
Number
Description    Length   Value or
Comment
DTM   150   Segment ID    3   "DTM"
DTM01   374   Date/Time Qualifier    3   "063" Cancel
Date
DTM02   373   Date    8   YYYYMMDD
Segment   Level   Loop Information
TD5- Carrier Details   Header   1 occurrence per header level
Segment /
Element